
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:147
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2000
FAKE NSCS AND POSTAL ORDERS
PADAMSEN CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cases of sale of fake National Savings Certificates/ Postal Orders in Uttar Pradesh have come to the notice of the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the action taken against those persons involved in this racket?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) No, Sir. No case of sale of fake National Savings Certificates/Postal Orders in Uttar Pradesh have come to notice.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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